Melbourne Contract Bridge Centre
30 Cotham Rd   Kew   3101

Tel: 9853 1449   ABN No: 41 337 880 817
website www.melbournebridge.com.au
Directors:   Ian Mansell   Sandra Mansell

Newsletter for week ending 25 January 2010

Mon

Merryl Howell-Ian Mansell

Ami & Nurit Ellis

Tues
Day
Helen & Denis Allen


Lesley Johnstone-Ronda Cross


Night
Peter Karol-Joanne Crockford
Andrew Blecher & Wing Law**

Wed
Night
Bruce Headley-E Underwood

Ruth Pocock-Tony Meade**

Thurs 

Elizabeth Neesham-Peter Cork**
Toni Slonim-Barbara Lonergan

Fri

Robin Tuttleby-Dot Cassidy

Mim Blomquist-Margot O’Brien**

Sat

Jim & Wendy Pitt**


Geraldine Foley-Rona Paget


Hand of the Week Saturday Board 17 nil vul Dealer North

Play of the hand
After three passes West opens 1NT. East uses Stayman to ask if West has a 4-card major, and after West’s denial, East bids 2NT which West raises to 3NT.

 Ostensibly, West has 2 Spade tricks, 1 Heart trick, 3 Diamond tricks, and 2 Club tricks for a total of 8. Where are the other tricks to come from? The Heart lead from North finds the J( for West, raising the number of tricks to 9. A tenth trick could come about if South holds the K(. So, win either the first or second Heart, over to the K(, and play the Q(. It matters little whether or not South covers, as there are now 4 Diamond tricks to be had – raising the total to 10 tricks.

On Saturday only one Declarer made the requisite 10 tricks!

The next Saturday Red Point Event is 27 February at 1.00 pm.

The next Tuesday Red Point Event is Tuesday 2 February at 7.30pm.

Beginner’s Lessons commence Tuesday 9th February at 10.00 am, and on Thursday 11th February at 7.30 pm. 

Sandra and Ian

  ( Q75


  ( 9863


  (965


  ( A98


( AKJ		( 9642


( K104	( Q75


( AJ43	( Q108


( J104		( KQ7


  ( 1083


  ( AJ2


  ( K72


  ( 6532





   N     E     S     W


    -      -      -     1NT


    -    2(    -     2 (


    -    2NT  -     3NT


 =











